Town of Abita Springs



MAYOR DANIEL J. CURTIS

TOWN COUNCIL MEETING
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2019 6:00PM
TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS, ABITA SPRINGS TOWN HALL
22161 LEVEL ST., ABITA SPRINGS, LA 70420

POSTED: November 15, 2019 6PM

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Curtis INVOCATION: Alderwoman Contois

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Alderman Murphy

PUBLIC HEARING: 1.) INSTRUMENT 2019-012 AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS; TO AMEND SECTION 9-223 YARDS AND ACCESSORY BUILDINGS IN RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS, RELATED TO LIMITATIONS ON ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, (c) (2) b. and d. and amendments

MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS: 1.) Citizen of the Year – Martha Gruning 2.) Eagle Scout – Xavier Meyer

ROLL CALL:

CALL FOR AGENDA MODIFICATIONS ACCEPT OCTOBER 15, 2019 TOWN COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES ACCEPT THE SEPTEMBER 2019 FINANCIAL REPORT

OLD BUSINESS:

1.) Consider AMENDMENTS and adoption of instrument 2019-012 an ordinance of the board of aldermen of the town of abita springs; to amend section 9-223 Yards and accessory buildings in residential districts, related to limitations on accessory buildings, (c) (2) b. and d.

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1.) INTRODUCE 2019-013, AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING AN OPERATING BUDGET OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES FOR THE YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2020 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2020.
- 2.) Introduce instrument 2019-014, an ordinance of the board of aldermen of the town of abita springs; to amend section 10-101(c) and (e) and establish subsection (f) thereof to the code of ordinances relative to the authority and compensation of the town marshal, appointment of deputy marshals and to provide for related matters.
- 3.) Introduce instrument 2019-015, an ordinance of the board of aldermen of the town of abita springs to establish a moratorium on the zoning of any lands as planned unit development; to establish a time period for such moratorium and to provide for related matters.
- 4.) Instrument 2019-016, an ordinance of the board of aldermen of the town of abita springs; to establish a moratorium on the issuance of any permits by the town of abita springs for the improvement or development of any lots which are part of a resubdivision of land consisting of more than ten lots.

OPEN/ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT:

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT US AT (985) 892-0711.
PLEASE CONTACT TOWN HALL AT THE SAME NUMBER FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING THIS AGENDA.